

## ISSS Journal of Micro and Smart Systems

A Technical Publication of the Institute of Smart Structures and Systems

## AWARD ANNOUNCEMENT Sri Josyula Seshadri Sastry Best Paper Award

We are pleased to announce that ISSS has instituted a new annual award called "Sri Josyula Seshadri Sastry Best Paper Award". The purpose of this award is to recognize authors of the outstanding accepted papers submitted to the ISSS Journal, promote high-quality research published, and provide encouragement and acknowledgment of the authors. The award carries a cash prize of 30,000 INR and a citation. This award will be presented in a major award function held in December of each year.

Starting this year, all the accepted papers between January 1 and December 31 to the ISSS Journal of Micro and Smart Structures will be considered for the award. The award selection will be done by a committee set up by the Editor-in-Chief of ISSS. The committee will look at the novel contributions of the accepted paper of the author and the paper reviews. In this regard, the authors, at the time of submission, are encouraged to highlight the novelty of their work in the cover letter that is uploaded during the manuscript submission process.

Looking forward to your manuscripts for the ISSS Journal.

Thanks and regards.

Prof. S Gopalakrishnan KSIIDC Chair Professor, Department of Aerospace Engineering Editor-in-Chief ISSS Journal for Micro and Smart Systems Email: journal.isss@gmail.com





Copyright © January, 2022, Indian Institute of Science